How to use this manual
62Z5F00X.book  1 ページ  ２０１０年９月１６日　木曜日　午後７時２６分
How to use this manualA Few Words About Safety
SERVICE INFORMATION
The service and repair information contained in this manual is intended for use by qualified, professional technicians. Attempting
service or repairs without the proper training, tools, and equipment could cause injury to you and/or others. It could also damage
this Honda product or create an unsafe condition.
This manual describes the proper methods and procedures for performing service, maintenance, and repairs. Some procedures

SPECIFICATIONS
62Z5F00X.book  2 ページ  ２０１０年９月１６日　木曜日　午後７時２６分
SPECIFICATIONSTYPE CODE
GX240
GX340
Model GX240R2 GX240RT2 GX240T2 GX240T2 GX240T2
Type EDN2 VMT2 HX PX QD
P. T. O. E type V type H type P type Q type
Model GX240T2 GX240U2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2
Type QX LX2 HA2 LX2 LXQ4
P. T. O. Q type L type H type L type L type
Model GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2
Type PA2 QA2 QAE2 QAG2 RA2
P. T. O. P type Q type Q type Q type R type
Model GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2 GX240UT2
Type SXE4 SXQ4 VXB7 VXB9 WKT2
P. T. O. S type S type V type V type W type
Model GX340R2 GX340RT2 GX340RT2 GX340RT2 GX340RT2
Type EDN2 VDE2 VWC VWE VWE2
P. T. O. E type V type V type V type V type
Model GX340T2 GX340T2 GX340T2 GX340T2 GX340U2
Type PX QX VMT VXK QA2
P. T. O. P type Q type E type V type Q type
Model GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2
Type HA2 LXQ4 PKT2 QA2 QAE2
P. T. O. H type L type P type Q type Q type
Model GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2
Type QAP2 QNE2 SE SXE4 SXQ4
P. T. O. Q type Q type S type S type S type
Model GX340UT2 GX340UT2 GX340UT2
Type VA2 VX8 VXB7
P. T. O. V type V type V type
1-2
SPECIFICATIONS
62Z5F00X.book  3 ページ  ２０１０年９月１６日　木曜日　午後７時２６分
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
GX240
P.T.O. VARIATION
Model GX240R2 GX240RT2 GX240T2 GX240U2 GX240UT2
Overall
length
E type* 360 mm
(14.2 in)
- - - -
H type* - - 425 mm
(16.7 in)
- 425 mm
(16.7 in)
L type* - - - 405 mm
(15.9 in)
405 mm
(15.9 in)
P type* - - 380 mm
(15.0 in)
- 380 mm
(15.0 in)
Q type* - - 380 mm
(15.0 in)
- 380 mm
(15.0 in)
R type* - - - - 440 mm
(17.3 in)
S type* - - - - 355 mm
(14.0 in)
V type* - 420 mm
(16.5 in)
- - 400 mm
(15.7 in)
W type* - - - - 370 mm
(14.6 in)
Overall
width
E type* 428 mm

	ABBREVIATIONS
	1. SPECIFICATIONS
	TYPE CODE
	GX240
	GX340
	DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
	GX240
	P.T.O. VARIATION
	EQUIPMENT VARIATION
	GX340
	P.T.O. VARIATION
	EQUIPMENT VARIATION
	ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS
	GX240
	GX340
	PERFORMANCE CURVES
	GX240
	GX340
	DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
	GX240
	WITHOUT REDUCTION UNIT TYPE
	WITH REDUCTION UNIT TYPE
	GX340
	WITHOUT REDUCTION UNIT TYPE
	WITH REDUCTION UNIT TYPE
	P.T.O. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
	GX240
	L TYPE* (WITH REDUCTION UNIT)
	W TYPE*
	GX340
	2. SERVICE INFORMATION
	MAINTENANCE STANDARDS
	GX240
	GX340
	TORQUE VALUES
	ENGINE TORQUE VALUES
	LUBRICATION & SEAL POINT
	HARNESS AND TUBE ROUTING
	7. GOVERNOR SYSTEM
	AUTO THROTTLE (IF EQUIPPED) REMOVAL/INSTALLATION
	14. CRANKCASE
	TOOLS
	1/2 REDUCTION UNIT (CHAIN TYPE) DISASSEMBLY/ASSEMBLY
	CRANKCASE COVER/CYLINDER BARREL/PISTON/CONNECTING ROD/ CRANKSHAFT/CAMSHAFT INSPECTION
	CRANKSHAFT RUNOUT
	1/2 REDUCTION UNIT (CHAIN TYPE) INSPECTION
	RADIAL BALL BEARING
	DRIVE SPROCKET/P.T.O. SHAFT/ DRIVE CHAIN
	CRANKSHAFT/BALANCER WEIGHT BEARING/OIL SEAL REPLACEMENT (CRANKCASE COVER SIDE)
	LOCATION
	GX240
	CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL (30 x 45 x 8 mm) / (30 x 46 x 8 mm)
	GX240
	COUNTER SHAFT/P.T.O. SHAFT BEARING/OIL SEAL REPLACEMENT (GEAR CASE COVER SIDE)
	LOCATION
	GX240
	P.T.O. SHAFT OIL SEAL (30 x 46 x 8 mm)